Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy

Semi-Annual Report July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020

Report by Gender Identity

SR Team
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
ACRC
CIT
CIT
CIT
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
CVRC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
ELARC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FDLRC
FNRC
FNRC
FNRC

Client Gender Identity

TOTAL

Female

Male

Unknown
TOTAL

Female

Male

TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

Male

Unknown
TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

Male
Transgender - M/F
Unknown
TOTAL

Female

Male

Unknown
TOTAL

Female

Male

Count of Clients
268
74
192
2
14
4
10
92
2
34
55
1
185
2
56
118
1

8
88
21
66
1
182
68
111



FNRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
GGRC
HRC
HRC
HRC
IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC

IRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
KRC
NBRC
NBRC
NBRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
NLACRC
RCEB
RCEB

Unknown
TOTAL
Female
Male
Unknown
TOTAL
Female
Male
TOTAL
Declined to State
Female
Male

Transgender - M/F

Unknown
TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

Male

Unknown
TOTAL

Female

Male

TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

Male

Unknown
TOTAL
Declined to State

98
33
64

67
20
47
190

64
119

95

31
62

177
62
115
177
35
36
94
12
181
66



RCEB
RCEB
RCEB
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCOC
RCRC
RCRC
RCRC
SARC
SARC
SARC

SARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SCLARC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SDRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
SGPRC
TCRC
TCRC
TCRC

Female
Male
Unknown
TOTAL
Declined to State
Female
Male
Unknown
TOTAL
Female
Male
TOTAL
Female
Male

Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to

define further
TOTAL

Female

Male

TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

Male

TOTAL

Female

Male

TOTAL
Declined to State
Female

34
79

119

34
80

91
23
68
168
52
114

98
33
65
95

27
65
156
51
105
91

28



TCRC Male 59

TCRC Transgender - M/F 1
TCRC Unknown 1
VMRC TOTAL 191
VMRC Female 70
VMRC Male 120
VMRC Unknown 1
WRC TOTAL 151
WRC Female 50
WRC Male 100
WRC Unknown 1

Report Total 2,965



