Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy Semi-Annual Report July 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 Report by Gender Identity

SR Team	Client Gender Identity	Count of Clients
ACRC	TOTAL	268
ACRC	Female	74
ACRC	Male	192
ACRC	Unknown	2
CIT	TOTAL	14
CIT	Female	4
CIT	Male	10
CVRC	TOTAL	92
CVRC	Declined to State	2
CVRC	Female	34
CVRC	Male	55
CVRC	Unknown	1
ELARC	TOTAL	185
ELARC	Declined to State	2
ELARC	Female	56
ELARC	Male	118
ELARC	Transgender - M/F	1
ELARC	Unknown	8
FDLRC	TOTAL	88
FDLRC	Female	21
FDLRC	Male	66
FDLRC	Unknown	1
FNRC	TOTAL	182
FNRC	Female	68
FNRC	Male	111

FNRC	Unknown	3
GGRC	TOTAL	98
GGRC	Female	33
GGRC	Male	64
GGRC	Unknown	1
HRC	TOTAL	67
HRC	Female	20
HRC	Male	47
IRC	TOTAL	190
IRC	Declined to State	1
IRC	Female	64
IRC	Male	119
IRC	Transgender - M/F	1
IRC	Unknown	5
KRC	TOTAL	95
KRC	Declined to State	1
KRC	Female	31
KRC	Male	62
KRC	Unknown	1
NBRC	TOTAL	177
NBRC	Female	62
NBRC	Male	115
NLACRC	TOTAL	177
NLACRC	Declined to State	35
NLACRC	Female	36
NLACRC	Male	94
NLACRC	Unknown	12
RCEB	TOTAL	181
RCEB	Declined to State	66

RCEB	Female	34
RCEB	Male	79
RCEB	Unknown	2
RCOC	TOTAL	119
RCOC	Declined to State	4
RCOC	Female	34
RCOC	Male	80
RCOC	Unknown	1
RCRC	TOTAL	91
RCRC	Female	23
RCRC	Male	68
SARC	TOTAL	168
SARC	Female	52
SARC	Male	114
	Nonconforming/Non-binary - Other/Declined to	
SARC	define further	2
SCLARC	TOTAL	98
SCLARC	Female	33
SCLARC	Male	65
SDRC	TOTAL	95
SDRC	Declined to State	3
SDRC	Female	27
SDRC	Male	65
SGPRC	TOTAL	156
SGPRC	Female	51
SGPRC	Male	105
TCRC	TOTAL	91
TCRC	Declined to State	2
TCRC	Female	28

TCRC	Male	59
TCRC	Transgender - M/F	1
TCRC	Unknown	1
VMRC	TOTAL	191
VMRC	Female	70
VMRC	Male	120
VMRC	Unknown	1
WRC	TOTAL	151
WRC	Female	50
WRC	Male	100
WRC	Unknown	1
Report Total		2,965